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Express5800/110Rb-1

N8500-650

N8500-651

Express5800/110Rb-1
( /650(256))

Express5800/110Rb-1
( /850(256))

CPU Pentium Pentium
650MHz x 1 1 850MHz x 1 1
L1 32KB
L2 256KB
128MB 768MB

( IDE-30GBx 2 SCSI-18.1GBx 2)
CD-ROM 12 24
LAN 100BASE-TX 10BASE-T x 2

640x 480 1024x 768

0S

0S
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DISK
LINK/ACT 1

STATUS
POWER/SLEEP 100TX 1
35 LINK/ACT 2
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Express5800/110Rb-1

N8500-650

N8500-651

CPU

Pentium Pentium

(650MHz)x 1

(850MHz)x 1

1

L1

32 KB

L2

256KB

Intel 440BX P X4E

128MB DIMMx 1

768MB DIMM

1 (64/128/256)

2

SDRAM DIMM

ECC

ATI RageXL RAM 4MB

640% 480
800x 600
1024x 768

1677
1677
1677

35 x 1
3 720KB/1.2MB/1.44MB

HDD

IDE:30GBx 2 SCSI 36.3GBx 2

CD-ROM

12 24

LAN

100BASE-TX

10BASE-T x 2

SCSI

5.25

1 CD-ROM 1

3.5

2 1 x 2

32bit/
33MHzPCI
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Express5800/110Rb-1

N8500-650

N8500-651

D-Sub9 x 2

SCSI

RJ-45% 2

D-Sub 15 x 1

DIN 6

DIN 6

uUSB

4 x 2

VCCI Class-A

BIOS

Fan

ECC

ESMPRO/Server Manager Server Agent

1U

200W x 1

AC100V=+ 10

50/60+ 1Hz

128VA
125w

*1

0.025L )

0.019(L

10 35 20 80

10

408.5(W)x 558(D)x 44(H) mm (*

513mm)

(0N

Microsoft Windows NT Server 4.0
Microsoft Windows 2000 Server

EXPRESSBUILDER

*1

http://iwww.miti.go.jp/feedback-j/iscom00j.html




4.1.

Express5800/110Rb-1

{Penti um
650/850

100MHz

>~

110Rb-1 )

z\/\/\/\F MHz 64bit
L2 256KB I
; Chipset ,
ECC Non interleave (A40BX) T~ Graphics
Memory _ Controller
Max 768MB (SDRAM) 64bit (RageXL)
PCI 32bit/33MHz
| | |
Chipset 100BASE-TX || 100BASE-TX By
Controller Controller =
4— PIIX4E ( Intel ) ( Intel ) S
ISA l
Super I/O
Controller
FDD
Keyboard/Mouse
\ Serial Port /
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4.2.CPU
m Intel CPU
m N8500-650 Pentium (650MHz), N8500-651  Pentium (850MHz)
256KB
Pentium Il
Pentium 1l
MMX
Pentium Il P6
SIMD(Single Instruction Multi Data)
70 3 /
Pentium 11l
2 256KB MPU
100MHz( )
70 ( SIMD )
- SIMD-FP
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4.3.
] 128MB(DIMMx 1 )
[ ECC(Error Correcting Code)
] PC100 SDRAM DIMMx 1
] 768MB
] 3
[
#1 #2 #3
128MB - -
256MB 256MB 256MB
[
N8502-113 64MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-114 128MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-115 256MB SDRAM DIMM:1
4.4,
m ATI RageXL
] RAM 4MB
[
640x 480 256 65536 1677
800x 600 256 65536 1677
1024x 768 256 65536 1677
[
N8571-21 | 15 640x 480 1024x 768
N8571-16 15.1 1024x 768
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4.5,
1)
m 35 FDD 3 :1.44MB/1.2MB/720KB ) 1
PC 9800 640KB:FDD
= FDD
(2)HDD
N8500-650,-651 HDD
= HDD 2
= HDD
N8550-100 15GB HDD Ultra ATA 4000rpm
N8550-88 20GB HDD Ultra ATA 7200rpm
N8550-101 30GB HDD Ultra ATA 7200rpm
Ultra160 SCSI/Ultra2 SCSI
N8550-89 9.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),7200rpm
Ultra160 SCSI/Ultra2 SCSI
N8550-97 9.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),10000rpm
Ultra160 SCSI/Ultra2 SCSI
N8550-96 18.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),7200rpm
Ultra160 SCSI/Ultra2 SCSI
N8550-98 18.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),10000rpm
Ultra160 SCSI/Ultra2 SCSI
N8550-99 36.3GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),10000rpm
[ (scsi/ ) 7200rpm HDD  10000rpm  HDD
m Disk HDD
= RAID
|
N8503-44 1ch,Ultra2 SCSI/Ultra SCSI(Wide),32bit PCI
N8503-49 2ch,Ultra2 SCSI/Ultra SCSI(Wide),64bit PCI
N8503-44,-49 RAIDO,1,5,6
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- HDD
HDD
ATA Ultra2 SCSI Ultra160 SCSI
N8550-88
IDE N8550-100 — —
N8550-101
N8503-35 N8550-89
sCs| _ N8220.96 _
N8503-44,-49 NB520.08
N8550-99
N8550-89
N8550-97
2(8:2(')3-56 — — N8550-96
N8550-98
N8550-99
HDD
()

n DAT N8541-13,-28 ( )
N8551-12BC DAT DDS1/DDS2/DDS3,12GB ( )
N8551-26 DAT DDS1/DDS2/DDS3/DDS4,20GB ( )
NB55L13AC AT DDSl/DDSZ/DZDS3,lZGB>< 6
NB551.27 AT DDSl/DDSZ/DDS3/DDS4,2;)GB>< 6

n AIT  N8541-13,-28 ( )

N8551-19 AIT AlT-1,25GB
N8551-20 AIT AlT-1,25GBx ‘2‘

n DLT N8541-13,-28 ( )
N8551-14 DLT DLT4OOO’ZOG';’( )
N8551-17 DLT DLT?OOOBSG';’( )

. TRAVAN  N8541-13,-28 ( )

N8551-21 TRAVAN NS20,10GB( )
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(4)
] 3.5'MO  N8541-13,-28 ( )

N8551-25 3.5"MO | 128/230/640MB

m CD-ROM 12 24
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1)

CD-ROM [] |J - )
FDD|]

HDD(MASTER) /{
HDD(SLAVE) \E

( HDD IDE )
CD-ROM ] |J —_—_— , ,
,- -G aGb égb ab &b =& -\
FDD || | \
) b
] K210-91(00)
0 SCSI « )
|
|
HDD(ID:0) &
]
|
|
|
\i
HDD(ID:1)
( HDD )
SCSI N8503-56 N8503-35 N8503-44

N8503-49 HDD K210-91(00)
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4.6.
] 100BASE-TX 10BASE-Tx 2( )
m Remote Wake Up
(LAN) (Express5800/100 PC98-NX
PC9800 ) Magic Packet( )
Express5800
PC98-NX
Magic Packet
)
Express5800/100
UPS Remote Wake Up
Remote Wake Up
] LAN
N8504-80 100BASE-TX PCI, AFT/ALB
N8504-75 100BASE-TX PCI, AFT/ALB
N8504-81 1000BASE-T PCLUTP
N8504-39A 1000BASE-SX PCI
N8504-05 B4680 (5/2) PCI
N8504-06 B4680 (5/T) PCI
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4.7.
1)
m RS232C 2
n 2 D-sub9
ROIGIOIO) /
D-sub9
]
1 DCD Data Carrier Detected
2 RXD Receive Data
3 TXD Transmit Data
4 DTR Data Terminal Ready
5 GND Ground
6 DSR Data Set Ready
7 RTS Return to Send
8 CTS Clear to Send
9 RIA Ring Indication Active
] 9600 19.2K 38.4K 115.2Kbps
2
] D-sub15

D-sub15



4.8.

Express5800/110Rb-1

Express5800/110Rb-1
o °
PCI#1
N8503-31A SCSI o
N8503-42 SCSI o
N8503-35 SCSI o
N8503-56 SCsSlI o
N8503-44 o
N8503-49 o
N8503-32B Fibre Channel o
N8504-39A 1000BASE-SX o)
N8504-81 1000BASE-T o}
N8504-75 100BASE-TX o
N8504-80 100BASE-TX o
N8504-14A ATM o
N8504-19A ATM (155M UTP) o
N8504-20A ATM (155M SMF) o}
N8504-32 FDDI (MMF)(DAS) o
N8504-33 FDDI (MMF)(SAS) o
N8504-34 FDDI (UTP) o
N8504-23 V.24 o
N8504-24 X.21 o
N8504-55 o
N8504-56 ISDN o
N8504-05 B4680 (5/2) o
N8504-06 B4680 (5/T) o

PCI#1




